

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.7176/2006

in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2005 in CRLR No.911/1989 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAKSHI SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from surrendering and c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that petitioner No.2 has expired.

Issue notice.

In view of the statements made in the application for exemption

is not keeping from surrendering that petitioner No.1 is 83 years old and

petitioner No.1 shall good health, we allow the said application. However,

e so does, he shall be surrender before the Court of Trial Judge and if h

y be imposed by the released on bail on the terms and conditions as ma

learned Trial Judge.

ATA BHARDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP L

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER