

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4476/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2005 in CRLR No. 911/1989 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAKSHI SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 285 OF 2007  
(Arising out of SLP(Crl) No.4476/2006)

Bakshi Singh & Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

State of Punjab ...Respondent

ORDER

Leave granted.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties,

we are of the opinion that the sentence imposed upon  
appellant No.1, who is said to be 83 years' old, should be  
reduced to the period already undergone by him. It is ordered  
accordingly. The appeal is, thus,, disposed of.

.....

..J.

[ S.B. SINHA ]

.....

...J.

[MARKANDEY

KATJU]

New Delhi,

March 2, 2007